
Product Change Notification 

TE Connectivity 
Product Change Notification: E18016938 PCN Date: 26NOV18

 

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

General Product Description: 
AMPSEAL Sealed Connector System  Plug assemblies

Description of Changes 
This PCN is an addendum to previous AMPSEAL PCN numbers E18008460 and E18016185: In an effort to maximize our capacity, our intent is to move the current molding 
and assembly of AMPSEAL plugs from the current TE molding and assembly manufacturing locations to a new single TE manufacturing location in Empalme, Sonora, Mexico. 
This second TE facility is located in the same compound as the current TE facility.

Reason for Changes: 
This product line has seen extensive demand increases from our customer base. TE is investing to ensure that the current situation is corrected, as well as for the future, 
consistent with our goal of ontime delivery of defect free products. This move will help drive improvements in deliveries to our customers and increase output of AMPSEAL 
products. If the customer requires a PPAP submission, please place the request with ictppaprequest@te.com. If there are any further questions or concerns, please contact 
your TE Sales Contact or Account Manager directly
Estimated Dates: 
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

31DEC2018
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 

No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part Number Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

7706801 NO
7706802 NO
7706803 NO
7706804 NO
7706805 NO
7761641 NO
7761642 NO
7761644 NO
7761645 NO
7761646 NO
7762731 NO
7762732 NO
7762734 NO
7762735 NO
7762861 NO
7762862 NO

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

7706801 NO
7706802 NO
7706803 NO
7706804 NO
7706805 NO



Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

7761641 NO
7761642 NO
7761644 NO
7761645 NO
7761646 NO
7762731 NO
7762732 NO
7762734 NO
7762735 NO
7762861 NO
7762862 NO

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

7706804 NO
7706805 NO
7762732 NO
7762734 NO
7762735 NO

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

7706804 NO
7706805 NO
7762732 NO
7762734 NO
7762735 NO




