

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: E-18-016938 PCN Date: 26-NOV-18

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:

AMPSEAL Sealed Connector System - Plug assemblies

Description of Changes

This PCN is an addendum to previous AMPSEAL PCN numbers E-18-008460 and E-18-016185: In an effort to maximize our capacity, our intent is to move the current molding and assembly of AMPSEAL plugs from the current TE molding and assembly manufacturing locations to a new single TE manufacturing location in Empalme, Sonora, Mexico. This second TE facility is located in the same compound as the current TE facility.

Reason for Changes:

This product line has seen extensive demand increases from our customer base. TE is investing to ensure that the current situation is corrected, as well as for the future, consistent with our goal of on-time delivery of defect free products. This move will help drive improvements in deliveries to our customers and increase output of AMPSEAL products. If the customer requires a PPAP submission, please place the request with ict-ppap-request@te.com. If there are any further questions or concerns, please contact your TE Sales Contact or Account Manager directly

Estimated Dates:

Estimateu Dates.	
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):
	31-DEC-2018
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):
	No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
770680-1	NO						
770680-2	NO						
770680-3	NO						
770680-4	NO						
770680-5	NO						
<u>776164-1</u>	NO						
776164-2	NO						
776164-4	NO						
<u>776164-5</u>	NO						
<u>776164-6</u>	NO						
<u>776273-1</u>	NO						
776273-2	NO						
776273-4	NO						
<u>776273-5</u>	NO						
<u>776286-1</u>	NO	•					
776286-2	NO						·

Part Number(s) being Modified:

	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
770680-1	NO						
770680-2	NO						
770680-3	NO						
770680-4	NO						
770680-5	NO						

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u>776164-1</u>	NO						
776164-2	NO						
776164-4	NO						
776164-5	NO						
776164-6	NO						
<u>776273-1</u>	NO						
776273-2	NO						
<u>776273-4</u>	NO						
<u>776273-5</u>	NO						
776286-1	NO						
<u>776286-2</u>	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
770680-4	NO						
770680-5	NO						
776273-2	NO						
776273-4	NO						
776273-5	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
770680-4	NO						
770680-5	NO						
776273-2	NO						
776273-4	NO						
776273-5	NO						